

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: OWP No. 9 of 2014

Jammu Municipal Corporation and AnotherAppellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. Rajnesh Raina, Advocate.

v/s

Mohd Shakeel Ahmed and AnotherRespondent(s)

Through :- Sh. Vikukash Anand, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Counsel for respondent no.1 is not well and he has not filed even the objections to the writ petition.

In view of the above, as of last opportunity, he is allowed a month's further time and no more for filing counter affidavit.

List on 19.07.2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU

01.04.2022

Abinash