

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 9/2014
IA No. 9/2014

Jammu Municipal Corporation and
another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate.

Vs

Mohd. Shakeel Ahmed and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit by or before the next date of hearing, failing which, the right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter shall be considered on its own merits.

List on 24.08.2022.

**(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
19.07.2022
Sahil Padha