

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 9/2014

IA No. 9/2014

Jammu Municipal Corporation and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate.

V/s

Mohd. Shakeel Ahmed and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
05.11.2022

None has appeared for the respondents today, though Mr. Vikukash Anand, learned counsel has appeared on 01.04.2022, however, his name is not reflected in the cause list.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

Adjourned.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Vikukash Anand, as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

List on 23.12.2022.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
05.11.2022
Renu