

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 9/2014
IA No. 9/2014

Jammu Municipal Corporation and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rishu Rajeshwar, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate.

V/s

Mohd. Shakeel Ahmed and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
17.03.2023

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing vice Mr.
Rajnesh Raina, learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 01.05.2023.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
17.03.2023
Raj Kumar