

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 9/2014

Jammu Municipal Corporation and
another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Om Goswami, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate

vs

Mohd. Shakeel Ahmed and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.11.2024

1. Await appearance of respondent No. 1.
2. Scanned record of the Tribunal be called for.
3. List on 12.02.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.11.2024
Neha-II