

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

OWP No. 9/2014

**Jammu Municipal Corporation**  
**And another**

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None  
V/s

**Mohd Shakeel Ahmed and another**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**ORDER**  
**(24.02.2025)**

Hon'ble Court vide its order dt. 19.11.2024 had directed Registry to call the scanned record from the J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu. In the meanwhile, matter was kept for await of respondent no. 1.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, record has been received from the concerned quarter. The same is scanned and attached with the file.

Today, no one is present on behalf of the respondent no. 1.

Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 3<sup>rd</sup> week of March, 2025 for kind orders.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**JAMMU**  
**24.02.2025**  
*Sapna*