

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP 9/2014
IA 9/2014

Jammu Municipal Corporation & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rishu Rajeshwar, Advocate

v/s

Mohd. Shakeel Ahmed & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.07.2025

Record stands received from J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu.

Awaiting appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents.

Adjourned to 26.08.2025.



(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.07.2025
AKHILESH