

Sr. No. 79

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 09/2014

Jammu Municipal Corporation and Anr.Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Mohd. Shakeel Ahmed and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

There was no representation on behalf of the petitioners on the last date of hearing. Even today, same is the position, which clearly shows that the petitioners have lost interest to prosecute this petition any further.

Petition is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution along with connected application(s), if any.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Ram Krishan